FILED 5/25/2021

DOCUMENT NO. 04253-2021
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida
Power and Light Company

DOCKET NO. 20210015-EIl

DATED: May 25, 2021

COMMISSION STAFFE’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS DUCES TECUM

TO: Maria Moncada, Esquire
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will
take the depositions of the following named individual(s) at the following location and time

indicated:

NAME

DATE and TIME

LOCATION

Keith Ferguson

Sam Forrest

Robert E. Barrett

Ned W. Allis

Jeffrey T. Kopp

June 7, 2021 at 9:30 a.m.

June 8, 2021 at 9:30 a.m.

June 11, 2021 at 9: 30 a.m.

June 14,2021 at 9:30 a.m.

June 15,2021 at 9:30 a.m.

Premier Reporting
Via Go-To-Meeting link
(Link will be circulated to witness
and counsel prior to the deposition.)

Premier Reporting
Via Go-To-Meeting link
(Link will be circulated to witness
and counsel prior to the deposition.)

Premier Reporting
Via Go-To-Meeting link
(Link will be circulated to witness
and counsel prior to the deposition.)

Premier Reporting
Via Go-To-Meeting link
(Link will be circulated to witness
and counsel prior to the deposition.)

Premier Reporting
Via Go-To-Meeting link
(Link will be circulated to witness
and counsel prior to the deposition.)
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Upon oral examination before an official court reporter or other officer authorized by law
to take depositions.

Please bring with you copies of all the work papers or other materials used by you in the
preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by you in the preparation of any responses
to Staff's discovery requests in this docket.

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other
purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure,
and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special
accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk
no later than five days prior to the deposition at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850 or 850-413-6770 (Florida Relay Service, 1-800-955-8770 Voice or 1-800-
955-8771 TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available upon request from the Office of
Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 152.

Please govern yourselves accordingly.

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless

Suzanne S. Brownless
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 413-6199



mailto:sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida
Power and Light Company

DOCKET NO. 20210015-EI

DATED: May 25, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that Commission Staff’s Notice of Depositions Duces Tecum was

served by electronic mail to Maria Moncada, Florida Power & Light, 700 Universe Boulevard,

Juno Beach, FL 33408, and that a true copy was furnished to the following by electronic mail on

this 25" day of May, 2021:

Bradley Marshall/Jordan Luebkemann
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

On behalf of Florida Rising, Inc.,

League of Latin American Citizens of
Florida and Environmental Confederation
of Southwest Florida
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jluebkemann(@earthjustice.org

Thomas Jernigan/Major Holly Buchanan
Captain Robert Friedman/TSgt. Arnold
Braxton/Ebony Payton

Scott Kirk

Federal Executive Agencies

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall AFB, Florida 32403
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil
holly.buchanan. 1 (@us.af.mil
robert.friedman.5@us.af.mil
arnold.braxton@us.af.mil
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af. mil
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil
scott.kirk.2(@us.af.mil

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
kenneth.hoffman@fpl.com

Wade Litchfield/John Burnett
Maria Moncada

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, Florida 3408-0420
wade.litchfield@fpl.com
john.t.burnett@fpl.com

maria.moncada@fpl.com
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Richard Gentry/Patricia A. Christensen

Anastacia Pirrello

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Gentry.richard@]leg.state.fl.us.
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us

George Cavros

Southern Alliance of Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd.

Suite 105

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334
george(@cavros-law.com

James W. Brew/Laura W. Baker
Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street
NW Suite 800 West
Washington, DC 20007

On behalf of Florida Retail Federation

ibrew@smxblaw.com

Iwb@smxblaw.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./ Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 North Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301

On behalf of Florida Industrial Users Group
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Russell A. Badders

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place, Bin 100
Pensacola, FL 32520
Russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com

William C. Garner

Law Office of William C. Garner, PLLC
3425 Bannerman Road

Unit 105, #414

On behalf of The Cleo Institute Inc.
Tallahassee, FL 32312
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com
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Katie Chiles Ottenweller
Vote Solar

838 Barton Woods Road
Atlanta, GA 30307
katie(@votesolar.org

Stephanie U Eaton

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Barry A. Naum

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd.

Suite 101

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

On behalf of Walmart, Inc.
seaton@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

Nathan A. Skop

420 NW 50" Blvd.

Gainesville, Florida 32607

On behalf of Daniel R. and Alexandria Larson
n_skop@hotmail.com

Robert Scheffel Wright

John T. Lavia, III

Gardner Law Firm

1300 Thomaswood Dr.

Tallahassee, FL 32308

On behalf of Floridians Against Increased
Rates, Inc.

schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless

Suzanne S. Brownless
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

(850) 413-6199
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